# 508297490 12/21/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8344681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORMALIGHTING LLC	01/12/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMA LIGHTING (HK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	28 HOI CHAK STREET	
Internal Address:	ROOM 4,5F EAST HARBOUR CENTRE	
City:	QUARRY BAY	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9146020
Patent Number:	9964293

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 484-232-8227

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.
Address Line 1: 408 E. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: BRIDGEPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 19405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9146020;9964293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=signedAssignments#page1.tif source=signedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 508297490 REEL: 065932 FRAME: 0653

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### BETWEEN:

FORMALIGHTING LLC, whose address is 11720 Amber Park Drive, Suite 160, Alpharetta, GA 30009 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR")

and

FORMA LIGHTING (IIK) LIMITED, whose address is Room 4,5F East Harbour Centre, 28 Hoi Chak Street, Quarry Bay (Hong Kong), (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE")

#### WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the owner of the following US patents (hereinafter called "the Patents"):

- US Patent No. 9,146,020, entitled "MODULAR LAMP CONTROLLER", filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2013, and assigned U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/009,192;
- US Patent No. 9,964,293, entitled "MOTORIZED LIGHT ASSEMBLY", filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2015, and assigned U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/669,251;

#### NOW THEREFORE:

The undersigned ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms to have sold and assigned, and hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the ASSIGNEE and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights, powers, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 065932 FRAME: 0654

## Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

STATE SAME

Date: 02/12/2023	My 3 22.	
Date: U313516060	Signature of: FORMALIGE	
	LOCENSO MAGNUAGI, PO	edinant
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <u>SMASON</u>	MAGMUAGI	, hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and did see assignment.	the above named person du	ly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)		
Date: 01     2   2023		
in witness whereof, i, WE	N (A) のかん (Printed Name of Witness)	hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see		ly sign and execute the
assignment.		
(Signature of Witness)		
Date: 0//12/2022		

PATENT REEL: 065932 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 12/21/2023**